
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, October 8, 2013 @ 6:00pm.
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

Item # CALL TO ORDER

1 Communications

Item # REPORTS

2 Contingency – August Claims – August Treasurer’s Report
Emergency Boiler Replacement - Building Maintenance Fund

Item # OLD BUSINESS

Item # NEW BUSINESS

3 Approval of September 10th, 2013 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes

4 Review and Discuss Draft Intergovernmental Agreement between the City and the Town of
Pleasant Springs: RE: Williams Drive

5 A.)Discussion Regarding Amending the City of Stoughton Special Assessment Ordinance
B.)Discussion Regarding Eliminating City of Stoughton Special Assessment Charges

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2013 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2013 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 09/18/2013 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


3/26/2013 PD CAD Purchase ($9,000)


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 09/18/2013 $71,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 8/1/2013 - 8/31/2013 Sep 18, 2013 09:42AM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


08/13 08/09/2013 41 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 072613 260-55100-340 12,539.85 12,539.85


08/13 08/23/2013 42 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 080913 217-55110-500 19,039.15 19,039.15


08/13 08/06/2013 45258 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 84956-JUN13 229-54600-340 6.19- 6.19- V


08/13 08/07/2013 45439 3172 ALDI 080113 234-55100-724 6,390.00 6,390.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45440 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 71494423JULY13 224-53300-341 9.80 9.80


08/13 08/07/2013 45441 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 85333-JUL13 100-52200-340 5.04 5.04


08/13 08/07/2013 45442 143 AT&T 073113 224-53300-338 168.10 168.10


08/13 08/07/2013 45443 150 AUXIANT 080213 251-13011 21,717.80 21,717.80


08/13 08/07/2013 45444 4139 BORIS FRANK ASSOCIATES 070313 217-55110-510 2,200.00 2,200.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45445 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446452446 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


08/13 08/07/2013 45446 4142 CREDENCE COMPUTER SERVICES, I INV213080101 245-55190-240 50.00 50.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45447 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 080113 100-21113 4,617.20 4,617.20


08/13 08/07/2013 45448 288 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES TAXES13 100-21102 12,938.35 12,938.35


08/13 08/07/2013 45449 2783 DCAVS 13DUES 100-54600-213 35.00 35.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45450 4087 DIERICKX, COLE 080213 100-55300-215 90.00 90.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45451 3227 EARTHLINK BUSINESS MAYJUL13 603-52300-210 2,656.68 2,656.68


08/13 08/07/2013 45452 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 142709-2 100-54600-340 77.29 77.29


08/13 08/07/2013 45453 4108 FIEDLER, CHRISTOPHER STIPEND4 100-55300-215 250.00 250.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45454 386 GALL'S INC 818538 100-52100-340 182.69 182.69


08/13 08/07/2013 45455 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 080213 100-55300-215 114.00 114.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45456 4137 HEFTY, KASSIE 2000583.002 100-46750 60.00 60.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45457 472 INKWORKS INC 22758 100-51510-310 171.75 171.75


08/13 08/07/2013 45457 472 INKWORKS INC 22776 100-52100-340 331.75 331.75


08/13 08/07/2013 45458 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 48947 100-53620-216 56,064.00 56,064.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45459 505 KALLAND, DAVID AUG13 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45460 4086 KEENAN, BRADLEY 080213 100-55300-215 180.00 180.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45461 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 29470549 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45462 534 KRUEGER, EARL 073113 231-54600-340 51.00 51.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45463 2491 KVALHEIM, KEITH 073113 229-54600-340 263.51 263.51


08/13 08/07/2013 45464 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 145544 100-52100-390 57.95 57.95


08/13 08/07/2013 45465 3959 MADISON MALLARDS 7079 232-54600-340 38.00 38.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45466 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 073113 229-54600-340 46.06 46.06


08/13 08/07/2013 45467 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 862 100-54910-300 225.00 225.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45468 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR0727130 100-21560 2,155.89 2,155.89


08/13 08/07/2013 45469 668 OFFICE DEPOT 665474379001 100-51200-340 74.49 74.49


08/13 08/07/2013 45470 4129 PETERSON, MICHAEL 080213 100-55300-215 18.00 18.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check
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08/13 08/07/2013 45471 720 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 2272 245-55190-340 14.00 14.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45472 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 35429 100-52100-390 32.95 32.95


08/13 08/07/2013 45473 2161 RSVP OF DANE COUNTY 092013 100-54600-212 17.00 17.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45474 3482 SAGEN, KORI 073113 231-54600-340 13.00 13.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45475 4084 SCHENK, ROBERT 080213 100-55300-215 18.00 18.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45476 4141 SHERVEN, ANN 2000586.002 100-46720 30.00 30.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45477 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 3013-7 100-53400-340 583.70 583.70


08/13 08/07/2013 45477 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 9233-0 100-53400-340 3,361.60 3,361.60


08/13 08/07/2013 45477 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 9234-8 100-53400-340 909.60 909.60


08/13 08/07/2013 45478 4140 STENJEM, BONNIE 2000546.002 100-46720 30.00 30.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45479 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 073113 247-56710-215 3,001.14 3,001.14


08/13 08/07/2013 45480 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 102512 100-51510-310 42.50 42.50


08/13 08/07/2013 45481 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 100056 100-52100-330 73.80 73.80


08/13 08/07/2013 45482 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 073113 247-56710-215 10,503.99 10,503.99


08/13 08/07/2013 45483 4136 THIRY, JASON 2000582.002 100-46750 30.00 30.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45484 4078 TOTZ, ROBERT 080213 100-55300-215 296.00 296.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45485 4143 WACCI-WEST 080513 100-52100-190 20.00 20.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45486 4138 WINDISCH, KERI 2000580.002 100-46750 36.00 36.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45487 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-JUL13 100-52100-340 98.00 98.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45488 4144 WISC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 100713CONF 100-52100-190 70.00 70.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45489 1604 WISCONSIN COMPRESSED AIR CORP 85796 224-53300-340 182.14 182.14


08/13 08/07/2013 45490 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 129845-1307 100-52100-215 301.32 301.32


08/13 08/07/2013 45491 1031 WORLDWIDE INFORMATION INC 2912 100-52100-340 164.00 164.00


08/13 08/07/2013 45492 1034 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC 5031 100-54600-202 990.00 990.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45493 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 41549722AUG13 100-53300-220 59.83 59.83


08/13 08/14/2013 45493 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 52416505AUG13 100-53300-220 13.26 13.26


08/13 08/14/2013 45494 3501 ANDERSON, DIANNE 080613 100-48511 4,200.00 4,200.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45495 139 ASCAP 500579934-13 245-55190-320 334.50 334.50


08/13 08/14/2013 45496 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 84956-JUL 100-54600-340 24.06 24.06


08/13 08/14/2013 45497 150 AUXIANT 080713 251-13011 25,775.91 25,775.91


08/13 08/14/2013 45498 2405 AZTLAND LLC JULY13 100-53200-215 998.00 998.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45499 196 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 530985 100-53300-340 4.86 4.86


08/13 08/14/2013 45500 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446454890 100-53300-390 209.74 209.74


08/13 08/14/2013 45501 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC AUG-13 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45502 4076 CLARK, JACOB 080913 100-55300-215 72.00 72.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45503 4148 CLERKIN, NICK 081313-INTERN 260-55100-340 500.00 500.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45504 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M32136868 234-55100-724 797.67 797.67


08/13 08/14/2013 45505 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 131220 100-51510-310 508.32 508.32


08/13 08/14/2013 45506 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-348873-00 100-53300-340 9.28 9.28


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 8/1/2013 - 8/31/2013 Sep 18, 2013 09:42AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


08/13 08/14/2013 45507 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 406-JUL13 224-53300-340 878.98 878.98


08/13 08/14/2013 45508 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 072613 100-56300-340 90.00 90.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45509 4087 DIERICKX, COLE 080913 100-55300-215 144.00 144.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45510 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 200233 234-55100-724 706.71 706.71


08/13 08/14/2013 45511 4095 ENCOMPASS GAS GROUP, INC. 03112717 603-52300-340 30.20 30.20


08/13 08/14/2013 45511 4095 ENCOMPASS GAS GROUP, INC. 03115574 603-52300-340 57.50 57.50


08/13 08/14/2013 45512 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 143864 100-54600-340 57.55 57.55


08/13 08/14/2013 45513 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 0813 100-55300-215 700.00 700.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45514 2585 FULLER EXCAVATING INC 292659 100-46430 250.00 250.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45515 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 649554 603-52300-240 503.75 503.75


08/13 08/14/2013 45516 4111 GOPHER STAGE LIGHTING INC. 324 246-55190-245 3,114.94 3,114.94


08/13 08/14/2013 45517 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 080913 100-55300-215 132.00 132.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45518 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 080713 100-54600-240 32.00 32.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45518 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 073013PSB 212-53271-340 72.00 72.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45519 4146 HEIMSOTH, CALEB 080913 100-55300-215 234.00 234.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45520 4147 HOLM, THOMAS 12-223088 603-13015 65.00 65.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45521 472 INKWORKS INC 22782 100-51200-340 111.75 111.75


08/13 08/14/2013 45522 1918 INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE KARAY 100-52100-190 125.00 125.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45523 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 46949 100-51510-310 47.50 47.50


08/13 08/14/2013 45524 4086 KEENAN, BRADLEY 080913 100-55300-215 126.00 126.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45525 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 30456367 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45526 3359 LOGSDON, VIRGINIA 13-73193 603-13015 89.96 89.96


08/13 08/14/2013 45527 614 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 0502333-IN 100-55200-350 225.59 225.59


08/13 08/14/2013 45528 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0810130 100-21575 430.00 430.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45529 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 38634 100-52100-340 192.00 192.00


08/13 08/20/2013 45530 2371 PARADIGM 112113 245-55190-344 .00 .00 V


08/13 08/14/2013 45531 705 PHILIPS HEALTHCARE 926339764 603-52300-340 318.08 318.08


08/13 08/14/2013 45532 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 677 100-55300-340 460.00 460.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45533 1215 RICOH USA INC 5027009503 603-52300-310 383.36 383.36


08/13 08/14/2013 45534 776 ROUNDYS 4675 234-55100-724 759.28 759.28


08/13 08/14/2013 45535 4085 SCHENK, JAMES 080913 100-55300-215 90.00 90.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45536 800 SCHWAAB INC 442294 100-51510-310 15.75 15.75


08/13 08/14/2013 45537 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC PR0810130 100-21590 358.78 358.78


08/13 08/14/2013 45538 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 2347 245-55190-320 202.00 202.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45539 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 815115 100-53300-215 92.50 92.50


08/13 08/14/2013 45540 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES JULY3 261-55100-340 25,770.36 25,770.36


08/13 08/14/2013 45541 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES CONF-MAYOR 100-51400-212 55.00 55.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45542 3346 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 9026 410-57190-820 925.00 925.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45543 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 142588 100-54600-240 57.70 57.70


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/13 08/14/2013 45543 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0553990 212-53271-340 29.60 29.60


08/13 08/14/2013 45543 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0553055 603-52300-220 35.22 35.22


08/13 08/14/2013 45544 4078 TOTZ, ROBERT 080913 100-55300-215 54.00 54.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45545 917 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC I429517 100-53400-340 845.00 845.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45546 4145 TRUCKSTAR COLLISION CENTER, IN 9523 603-52300-330 512.50 512.50


08/13 08/14/2013 45547 1326 U.S. CELLULAR JUN13 100-55400-210 1,337.41 1,337.41


08/13 08/14/2013 45548 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 070813 100-21570 54.00 54.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45549 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 9708782105 603-52300-210 5.74 5.74


08/13 08/14/2013 45550 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 00013000.05 204-57120-850 1,151.80 1,151.80


08/13 08/14/2013 45550 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 012086454.00 204-57120-850 2,397.50 2,397.50


08/13 08/14/2013 45551 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459331 100-53300-335 10,833.56 10,833.56


08/13 08/14/2013 45552 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0810130 100-21575 3,587.00 3,587.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45553 2780 WI SCTF PR0810130 100-21590 65.00 65.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45554 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-JULY 100-54600-202 35.00 35.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45555 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 112113 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45556 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR0810130 100-21590 814.50 814.50


08/13 08/14/2013 45557 1017 WISC STATE FIRE CHIEFS' ASSN I KARAY-DUES 100-52100-190 75.00 75.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45558 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0810130 100-21590 992.22 992.22


08/13 08/14/2013 45559 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1307 100-51420-315 1,118.91 1,118.91


08/13 08/14/2013 45559 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100220-1307 100-54600-315 310.00 310.00


08/13 08/14/2013 45559 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 1027001307 242-52200-342 113.76 113.76


08/13 08/21/2013 45560 4152 ADVANCE SECURITY 49340 231-54600-340 164.26 164.26


08/13 08/21/2013 45561 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 69286308AUG13 100-52200-220 98.83 98.83


08/13 08/21/2013 45561 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 41253208AUG13 100-53200-220 121.87 121.87


08/13 08/21/2013 45561 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 69354008AUG13 100-53200-220 55.34 55.34


08/13 08/21/2013 45561 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 22133205AUG13 100-53200-222 12.09 12.09


08/13 08/21/2013 45561 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 35044509AUG13 100-54600-220 86.73 86.73


08/13 08/21/2013 45561 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 55254205AUG13 100-55200-245 21.30 21.30


08/13 08/21/2013 45561 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 38149508AUG13 212-53271-220 66.88 66.88


08/13 08/21/2013 45561 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 71496007AUG13 224-53300-341 10.23 10.23


08/13 08/21/2013 45562 3874 ANGUS YOUNG 51380-5 400-57331-830 1,051.83 1,051.83


08/13 08/21/2013 45563 143 AT&T 608R71853508 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


08/13 08/21/2013 45564 150 AUXIANT 081313 251-13011 38,285.08 38,285.08


08/13 08/21/2013 45564 150 AUXIANT SEPT13 251-51930-531 24,597.98 24,597.98


08/13 08/21/2013 45565 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446457366 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


08/13 08/21/2013 45566 3285 CREATIVE ARTS 081513 100-55300-340 80.00 80.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45567 287 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 21408 410-57193-820 4,802.00 4,802.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45568 2999 DEAN CLINIC 548903772 100-52100-215 19.00 19.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45569 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 44849 100-53200-340 216.21 216.21


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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08/13 08/21/2013 45570 4155 EHMANN, DEANNA REFUND13 245-46742 60.00 60.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45571 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 081413 231-54600-340 302.00 302.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45572 1505 GILLES, GREG GOLF13 100-55300-215 560.68 560.68


08/13 08/21/2013 45573 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 081413 100-53300-340 22.00 22.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45573 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 081213 100-55200-350 50.00 50.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45574 3493 HOFFMAN, SHERRY 081913 252-52100-340 1,800.00 1,800.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45575 2634 HOLZHUTER, DANIEL GOLF13 100-55300-215 560.68 560.68


08/13 08/21/2013 45576 472 INKWORKS INC 22788 100-51200-340 186.75 186.75


08/13 08/21/2013 45577 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 323613-1 100-53300-340 1,867.28 1,867.28


08/13 08/21/2013 45577 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 323895 100-53300-340 117.07 117.07


08/13 08/21/2013 45578 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 31461536 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45578 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 32458150 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45579 534 KRUEGER, EARL 081413 231-54600-340 28.00 28.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45580 4150 LYNCH, ERIK GOLF13 100-55300-215 305.05 305.05


08/13 08/21/2013 45581 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 77289 100-51300-216 2,224.81 2,224.81


08/13 08/21/2013 45582 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC 22778 603-52300-240 180.00 180.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45583 4149 MONTEREY INTNL. TALENT AGENCY, 112113 245-55190-344 4,700.00 4,700.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45584 4154 NIEMUTH, STEVEN 081413 100-52200-190 185.00 185.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45585 3868 PITNEY BOWES INC 081513 100-51510-310 1,519.00 1,519.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45586 749 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC I13-11433 100-52200-240 240.37 240.37


08/13 08/21/2013 45587 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 3238-JULY 100-53300-215 228.00 228.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45588 2161 RSVP OF DANE COUNTY 081413 100-54600-212 17.00 17.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45589 3482 SAGEN, KORI 081413 231-54600-340 40.00 40.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45590 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 9441-9 100-53400-340 361.00 361.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45591 820 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 5519 100-51510-310 774.00 774.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45592 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP JUL13 203-57120-850 12,364.90 12,364.90


08/13 08/21/2013 45593 4151 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL HOME HEAL 13-32 231-54600-340 25.00 25.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45594 4153 SWAPS 081313 100-53300-212 60.00 60.00


08/13 08/21/2013 45595 1334 TAEBEL, DAVE 081513 100-55300-215 900.10 900.10


08/13 08/21/2013 45596 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE JULY13 100-51930-523 14.97 14.97


08/13 08/21/2013 45597 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 9709650893 100-52100-210 38.01 38.01


08/13 08/21/2013 45598 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 80215 100-53300-300 174.50 174.50


08/13 08/21/2013 45599 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 164323-1307 100-53300-310 623.04 623.04


08/13 08/28/2013 45600 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 29952413AUG13 100-55200-245 12.87 12.87


08/13 08/28/2013 45600 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 44941508AUG13 100-55400-220 12.35 12.35


08/13 08/28/2013 45600 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 48909608AUG13 215-55110-221 67.98 67.98


08/13 08/28/2013 45600 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L JULY 13-35 231-54600-340 65.26 65.26


08/13 08/28/2013 45600 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L JULY13-21 231-54600-340 214.87 214.87


08/13 08/28/2013 45601 150 AUXIANT 082013 251-13011 21,457.03 21,457.03


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


08/13 08/28/2013 45602 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS JUL13 217-55110-500 5,218.46 5,218.46


08/13 08/28/2013 45603 4158 BAKER, MICHAEL 082013 100-22210 100.00 100.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45604 4164 BENEDICT, ERIC 082313 100-55300-215 442.87 442.87


08/13 08/28/2013 45605 4139 BORIS FRANK ASSOCIATES 082213 217-55110-520 2,200.00 2,200.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45606 3468 BRABEC, MARY 120613 245-55190-344 350.00 350.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45607 1737 BUBRICK'S 762017 215-55110-340 8.03 8.03


08/13 08/28/2013 45607 1737 BUBRICK'S 768038 215-55110-340 64.94 64.94


08/13 08/28/2013 45607 1737 BUBRICK'S 771466 215-55110-340 85.27 85.27


08/13 08/28/2013 45607 1737 BUBRICK'S 773186 215-55110-340 71.16 71.16


08/13 08/28/2013 45607 1737 BUBRICK'S 762016 217-55110-500 74.20 74.20


08/13 08/28/2013 45607 1737 BUBRICK'S 762104 217-55110-500 7.24 7.24


08/13 08/28/2013 45608 4156 CALDWELL, KRISTINE 082013 100-51200-120 401.47 401.47


08/13 08/28/2013 45609 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446459831 224-53300-390 70.28 70.28


08/13 08/28/2013 45610 4161 COLBY, SHARON 082213 217-55110-510 150.00 150.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45611 3433 COURIER HUB 6126543-13 100-51510-310 69.00 69.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45612 2693 DANE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVICE 130726STO 217-55110-500 64.80 64.80


08/13 08/28/2013 45613 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO0713 224-53300-215 199.31 199.31


08/13 08/28/2013 45614 4087 DIERICKX, COLE 082313 100-55300-215 144.00 144.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45615 1538 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 12163 100-52100-340 140.25 140.25


08/13 08/28/2013 45616 4163 EVERGREENE ARCHITECTURAL ART 4300411 246-55190-820 8,375.50 8,375.50


08/13 08/28/2013 45617 351 FASTENAL COMPANY WISTG52440 100-55300-300 1.24 1.24


08/13 08/28/2013 45618 362 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 1266 100-55200-350 42.90 42.90


08/13 08/28/2013 45619 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 649837 100-52100-240 655.00 655.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45620 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10481275 100-52100-340 .56 .56


08/13 08/28/2013 45620 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10485333 215-55110-240 29.98 29.98


08/13 08/28/2013 45621 3867 GROLEAU, ROBERT 082313 100-55300-215 198.00 198.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45622 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 081013 603-52300-341 64.00 64.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45623 4167 HORINEK PROPERTIES 13-36 231-54600-340 635.00 635.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45624 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 199252 100-54600-240 148.35 148.35


08/13 08/28/2013 45625 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 49934 100-53620-216 56,076.80 56,076.80


08/13 08/28/2013 45626 504 KAHL, TERRY 12992 100-53200-314 96.75 96.75


08/13 08/28/2013 45626 504 KAHL, TERRY 12993 212-53271-340 84.50 84.50


08/13 08/28/2013 45627 4086 KEENAN, BRADLEY 082313 100-55300-215 198.00 198.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45628 3090 KITTLESON, VICKIE 081313 100-55300-300 46.44 46.44


08/13 08/28/2013 45629 3951 MAIN STREET APARTMENTS 082113-13-37 231-54600-340 600.00 600.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45630 584 MARIS ASSOCIATES 0612 215-55110-325 290.06 290.06


08/13 08/28/2013 45631 4168 MARTENS, CRAIG 082313 100-55300-215 442.87 442.87


08/13 08/28/2013 45632 617 MIDWEST TAPE JUL13 215-55110-328 828.75 828.75


08/13 08/28/2013 45632 617 MIDWEST TAPE 0091099532 217-55110-500 17.24 17.24


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


08/13 08/28/2013 45633 3174 NEXT GENERATION 082013 100-22210 31.33 31.33


08/13 08/28/2013 45634 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR0824130 100-21575 430.00 430.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45635 4129 PETERSON, MICHAEL 082313 100-55300-215 72.00 72.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45636 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 082213 215-55110-350 20.00 20.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45637 706 PICK-N-SAVE 082013 100-22210 162.23 162.23


08/13 08/28/2013 45638 3462 PUSTER, CAROLANN 082313 100-55300-215 300.00 300.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45639 730 QUILL CORPORATION 46369385 100-51510-310 48.97 48.97


08/13 08/28/2013 45639 730 QUILL CORPORATION 4864633 100-51510-310 22.45 22.45


08/13 08/28/2013 45640 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1087414462 217-55110-500 26.25 26.25


08/13 08/28/2013 45640 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 1087478515 217-55110-500 52.50 52.50


08/13 08/28/2013 45641 743 REESE RECREATION PRODUCTS INC 11373 100-53300-340 1,266.00 1,266.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45642 4085 SCHENK, JAMES 082313 100-55300-215 72.00 72.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45643 4084 SCHENK, ROBERT 082313 100-55300-215 60.00 60.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45644 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 271646 100-52100-245 50.00 50.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45644 794 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 271647 100-52100-245 50.00 50.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45645 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90318432 100-53200-215 117.04 117.04


08/13 08/28/2013 45645 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 90318431 100-55400-220 495.78 495.78


08/13 08/28/2013 45646 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 3222-4 100-53400-340 1,071.87 1,071.87


08/13 08/28/2013 45646 810 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 3299-2 100-53400-340 128.20 128.20


08/13 08/28/2013 45647 815 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 76359759 215-55110-250 924.00 924.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45648 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-1875 215-55110-289 8.79 8.79


08/13 08/28/2013 45649 2912 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC PR0824130 100-21590 427.37 427.37


08/13 08/28/2013 45650 837 STATE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS OF 060804 100-52100-215 1,105.00 1,105.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45651 4159 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS 96394073 100-55200-350 232.82 232.82


08/13 08/28/2013 45652 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010972 100-53300-340 261.49 261.49


08/13 08/28/2013 45652 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010968 100-56300-340 177.12 177.12


08/13 08/28/2013 45652 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010967 224-53300-340 14.94 14.94


08/13 08/28/2013 45652 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 13-36 231-54600-340 99.29 99.29


08/13 08/28/2013 45652 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES JULY 13-35 231-54600-340 132.97 132.97


08/13 08/28/2013 45652 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES JULY-13-35 231-54600-340 256.85 256.85


08/13 08/28/2013 45652 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010976 400-57345-820 1,857.08 1,857.08


08/13 08/28/2013 45652 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 010966 603-52300-220 213.43 213.43


08/13 08/28/2013 45653 4166 STOUGHTON VILLAGE PLAYERS REFUND070913 100-46720 25.00 25.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45654 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0099554 400-57344-820 5,488.49 5,488.49


08/13 08/28/2013 45655 912 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 3199 100-51200-212 525.00 525.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45656 4078 TOTZ, ROBERT 082313 100-55300-215 396.00 396.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45657 4162 TOWN OF ROME 0730 215-55110-340 59.00 59.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45658 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 241441 215-55110-216 26.85 26.85


08/13 08/28/2013 45659 4160 VEELE, REBECCA 082213 217-55110-500 52.10 52.10


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


08/13 08/28/2013 45660 3134 WALECKA, ANNA 082313 100-55300-127 350.00 350.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45661 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR0824130 100-21575 3,587.00 3,587.00


08/13 08/28/2013 45662 4157 WILEY, ERICA 082013 100-22210 692.75 692.75


08/13 08/28/2013 45663 1019 WISC STATE JOURNAL 190-00062630 100-54600-200 296.40 296.40


08/13 08/28/2013 45664 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR0824130 100-21590 992.22 992.22


08/13 08/28/2013 45665 3457 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS U.S.A. IN 07748288 224-53300-338 4,162.70 4,162.70


Grand Totals: 491,524.75


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 302.19 244,422.46- 244,120.27-


100-21102 12,938.35 .00 12,938.35


100-21113 4,617.20 .00 4,617.20


100-21560 2,155.89 .00 2,155.89


100-21570 54.00 .00 54.00


100-21575 8,034.00 .00 8,034.00


100-21590 3,650.09 .00 3,650.09


100-22210 986.31 .00 986.31


100-46430 250.00 .00 250.00


100-46720 85.00 .00 85.00


100-46750 126.00 .00 126.00


100-48511 4,200.00 .00 4,200.00


100-51200-120 401.47 .00 401.47


100-51200-212 525.00 .00 525.00


100-51200-340 372.99 .00 372.99


100-51300-215 10,725.90 .00 10,725.90


100-51300-216 2,224.81 .00 2,224.81


100-51400-212 55.00 .00 55.00


100-51420-210 720.83 .00 720.83


100-51420-212 518.00 .00 518.00


100-51420-215 2,700.00 .00 2,700.00


100-51420-315 1,118.91 .00 1,118.91


100-51510-310 4,089.23 6.87- 4,082.36


100-51900-200 18.00 .00 18.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-51930-523 14.97 .00 14.97


100-52100-190 685.32 44.94- 640.38


100-52100-210 1,657.13 .00 1,657.13


100-52100-215 1,425.32 .00 1,425.32


100-52100-240 655.00 .00 655.00


100-52100-245 100.00 .00 100.00


100-52100-330 73.80 .00 73.80


100-52100-335 3,615.60 .00 3,615.60


100-52100-340 2,748.47 .00 2,748.47


100-52100-390 90.90 .00 90.90


100-52200-190 185.00 .00 185.00


100-52200-210 302.36 .00 302.36


100-52200-217 312.00 .00 312.00


100-52200-220 1,410.38 .00 1,410.38


100-52200-240 240.37 .00 240.37


100-52200-300 11.48 .00 11.48


100-52200-320 98.95 .00 98.95


100-52200-335 858.44 .00 858.44


100-52200-340 232.75 .00 232.75


100-53200-200 11.00 .00 11.00


100-53200-215 803.04 .00 803.04


100-53200-220 1,733.68 .00 1,733.68


100-53200-221 54.83 .00 54.83


100-53200-222 208.10 .00 208.10


100-53200-223 214.33 .00 214.33


100-53200-314 251.82 .00 251.82


100-53200-340 234.67 .00 234.67


100-53300-210 303.81 .00 303.81


100-53300-212 60.00 .00 60.00


100-53300-215 228.00 37.50- 190.50


100-53300-220 1,564.52 .00 1,564.52


100-53300-300 174.50 .00 174.50


100-53300-310 678.07 .00 678.07


100-53300-335 3,392.79 .00 3,392.79


100-53300-340 5,774.35 205.42- 5,568.93


100-53300-390 350.30 .00 350.30


100-53400-340 7,279.19 .00 7,279.19


100-53420-340 9,330.09 .00 9,330.09


100-53440-340 42.36 .00 42.36


100-53620-215 84,543.65 .00 84,543.65


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-53620-216 27,597.15 .00 27,597.15


100-54600-200 812.04 .00 812.04


100-54600-202 1,025.00 .00 1,025.00


100-54600-210 430.17 .00 430.17


100-54600-212 34.00 .00 34.00


100-54600-213 85.00 .00 85.00


100-54600-215 121.53 .00 121.53


100-54600-220 1,807.98 .00 1,807.98


100-54600-240 658.10 .00 658.10


100-54600-315 310.00 .00 310.00


100-54600-340 1,123.35 .00 1,123.35


100-54600-350 6.97 .00 6.97


100-54910-300 662.24 .00 662.24


100-55200-245 2,622.65 .00 2,622.65


100-55200-335 845.88 .00 845.88


100-55200-340 560.81 .00 560.81


100-55200-350 1,402.59 7.46- 1,395.13


100-55300-127 350.00 .00 350.00


100-55300-210 967.83 .00 967.83


100-55300-215 7,170.25 .00 7,170.25


100-55300-240 54.92 .00 54.92


100-55300-300 47.68 .00 47.68


100-55300-340 751.12 .00 751.12


100-55400-210 .51 .00 .51


100-55400-220 748.64 .00 748.64


100-55500-210 203.87 .00 203.87


100-55500-216 436.05 .00 436.05


100-55500-300 548.38 .00 548.38


100-56300-335 152.28 .00 152.28


100-56300-340 367.15 .00 367.15


203-21100 .00 1,224.00- 1,224.00-


203-57120-850 1,224.00 .00 1,224.00


204-21100 .00 3,549.30- 3,549.30-


204-57120-850 3,549.30 .00 3,549.30


212-21100 .00 4,131.63- 4,131.63-


212-53271-220 3,213.44 .00 3,213.44


212-53271-340 918.19 .00 918.19


215-21100 2.00 10,284.84- 10,282.84-


215-55110-210 197.31 .00 197.31


215-55110-216 26.85 .00 26.85


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


215-55110-220 2,276.98 .00 2,276.98


215-55110-221 67.98 .00 67.98


215-55110-240 29.98 .00 29.98


215-55110-250 1,342.71 .00 1,342.71


215-55110-289 8.79 .00 8.79


215-55110-313 5.88 .00 5.88


215-55110-325 5,063.31 .00 5,063.31


215-55110-328 936.65 2.00- 934.65


215-55110-340 288.40 .00 288.40


215-55110-350 40.00 .00 40.00


217-21100 4.49 6,803.06- 6,798.57-


217-55110-500 2,228.58 .00 2,228.58


217-55110-510 2,374.48 4.49- 2,369.99


217-55110-520 2,200.00 .00 2,200.00


224-21100 .00 7,026.93- 7,026.93-


224-53300-215 199.31 .00 199.31


224-53300-335 1,130.93 .00 1,130.93


224-53300-338 4,330.80 .00 4,330.80


224-53300-340 1,275.58 .00 1,275.58


224-53300-341 20.03 .00 20.03


224-53300-390 70.28 .00 70.28


229-21100 6.19 309.57- 303.38-


229-54600-340 309.57 6.19- 303.38


230-21100 .00 1.93- 1.93-


230-54600-210 1.93 .00 1.93


231-21100 .00 2,627.50- 2,627.50-


231-54600-340 2,627.50 .00 2,627.50


232-21100 .00 38.00- 38.00-


232-54600-340 38.00 .00 38.00


234-21100 .00 9,582.56- 9,582.56-


234-55100-724 9,582.56 .00 9,582.56


241-21100 .00 93.60- 93.60-


241-52400-252 93.60 .00 93.60


242-21100 .00 1,384.23- 1,384.23-


242-52200-342 146.70 .00 146.70


242-52200-346 90.38 .00 90.38


242-52200-348 1,147.15 .00 1,147.15


245-21100 4,700.00 18,982.61- 14,282.61-


245-46742 60.00 .00 60.00


245-55190-210 226.82 .00 226.82


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


245-55190-240 50.00 .00 50.00


245-55190-245 159.95 .00 159.95


245-55190-320 536.50 .00 536.50


245-55190-340 1,035.34 .00 1,035.34


245-55190-343 635.00 .00 635.00


245-55190-344 10,050.00 4,700.00- 5,350.00


245-55190-350 6,229.00 .00 6,229.00


246-21100 .00 13,018.58- 13,018.58-


246-55190-245 3,114.94 .00 3,114.94


246-55190-820 9,903.64 .00 9,903.64


247-21100 .00 13,505.13- 13,505.13-


247-56710-215 13,505.13 .00 13,505.13


251-13011 52,645.89 .00 52,645.89


251-21100 .00 131,833.80- 131,833.80-


251-51930-530 54,589.93 .00 54,589.93


251-51930-531 24,597.98 .00 24,597.98


252-21100 .00 2,227.62- 2,227.62-


252-52100-340 2,227.62 .00 2,227.62


260-21100 .00 938.57- 938.57-


260-55100-340 938.57 .00 938.57


261-21100 .00 124.82- 124.82-


261-55100-340 124.82 .00 124.82


400-21100 .00 8,948.42- 8,948.42-


400-57330-820 3,288.49 .00 3,288.49


400-57331-830 1,051.83 .00 1,051.83


400-57344-820 2,200.00 .00 2,200.00


400-57345-820 1,857.08 .00 1,857.08


400-57620-820 551.02 .00 551.02


410-21100 .00 8,214.33- 8,214.33-


410-57190-820 1,879.21 .00 1,879.21


410-57193-820 4,802.00 .00 4,802.00


410-57210-820 1,533.12 .00 1,533.12


411-21100 .00 131.51- 131.51-


411-48200 131.51 .00 131.51


603-13015 154.96 .00 154.96


603-21100 .00 7,134.62- 7,134.62-


603-52300-210 379.86 .00 379.86


603-52300-212 100.00 .00 100.00


603-52300-220 1,104.00 .00 1,104.00


603-52300-240 683.75 .00 683.75


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


603-52300-310 402.43 .00 402.43


603-52300-330 792.99 .00 792.99


603-52300-335 837.64 .00 837.64


603-52300-340 2,558.12 .00 2,558.12


603-52300-341 64.00 .00 64.00


603-52300-390 56.87 .00 56.87


Grand Totals: 501,554.49 501,554.49- .00


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments


US BANK CONSOLIDATED (PRIMARY CHECKING) (3)


August 31, 2013


Account: 00111100


Bank Account Number: 182380188041


Bank Statement Balance: 4,135,058.96 Book Balance Previous Month: 2,690,646.43


Outstanding Deposits: 86,135.21 Total Receipts: 2,430,889.70


Outstanding Checks: 139,455.37 Total Disbursements: 1,039,797.33


Bank Adjustments: .00 Book Adjustments: .00


Bank Balance: 4,081,738.80 Book Balance: 4,081,738.80


Outstanding Deposits


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


Deposit Deposit


Number Amount


25 6,644.64 26 74,891.52 28 4,232.05 29 367.00


Total: 86,135.21


Deposits cleared: 43 items Deposits Outstanding: 4 items


Outstanding Checks


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


44123 12.00


44334 38.44


44427 54.37


44621 65.00


44658 65.00


44849 75.00


45126 45.00


45253 5,676.62


45258 6.19


45258 6.19-


45275 2,000.00


45327 54.00


45330 250.00


45417 188.00


45470 18.00


45507 878.98


45513 700.00


45573 72.00


45579 28.00


45587 228.00


45589 40.00


45591 774.00


45594 60.00


45595 900.10


45600 373.33


45601 21,457.03


45602 5,218.46


45603 100.00


45604 442.87


45605 2,200.00


45606 350.00


45607 310.84


45608 401.47


45609 70.28


45610 150.00


45611 69.00


45612 64.80


45613 199.31


45614 144.00


45615 140.25


45616 8,375.50


45617 1.24


45618 42.90


45619 655.00


45620 30.54


45621 198.00


45622 64.00


45623 635.00


45624 148.35


45625 56,076.80


45626 181.25


45627 198.00


45628 46.44


45629 600.00


45630 290.06


45631 442.87


45632 845.99


45633 31.33


45634 430.00


45635 72.00


45636 20.00


45637 162.23


45638 300.00


45639 71.42


45640 78.75


45641 1,266.00


45644 100.00


45645 612.82


45646 1,200.07


45647 924.00


45648 8.79


45649 427.37


45650 1,105.00


45651 232.82


45652 3,013.17


45653 25.00


45654 5,488.49


45655 525.00


45656 396.00


45657 59.00


45658 26.85


45659 52.10


45660 350.00


45661 3,587.00


45662 692.75


45663 296.40


45664 992.22


45665 4,162.70


Total: 139,455.37







CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Report Page: 2


Sep 18, 2013 09:38AM


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Check Check


Number Amount


Checks cleared: 263 items Checks Outstanding: 88 items


Bank Adjustments


No bank adjustments found!


Book Adjustments


No book adjustments found!


Report Criteria:


Print Outstanding Checks and Deposits and Bank and Book Adjustments







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


AUGUST 31, 2013


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/18/2013 09:38AM PAGE: 1


COMBINED CASH ACCOUNTS


001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 4,081,738.80


TOTAL COMBINED CASH 4,081,738.80


001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS ( 4,081,738.80)


TOTAL UNALLOCATED CASH .00


CASH ALLOCATION RECONCILIATION


100 ALLOCATION TO GENERAL FUND 3,017,927.39


203 ALLOCATION TO TID #3 FUND 150,244.98


204 ALLOCATION TO TID #4 FUND 3,922.81


205 ALLOCATION TO TID #5 FUND 12,182.04


212 ALLOCATION TO SAFETY BUILDING FUND 16,493.04


215 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY FUND 131,177.35


217 ALLOCATION TO LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 12,606.99


222 ALLOCATION TO RIVER TRAIL FUND 37.00


223 ALLOCATION TO PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 10,066.10


224 ALLOCATION TO STORM SEWER FUND 182,456.08


229 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 4,907.08


230 ALLOCATION TO TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND ( 3,952.95)


231 ALLOCATION TO SENIORS IN NEED 1,425.80


232 ALLOCATION TO SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 8,640.22


233 ALLOCATION TO HOLIDAY FUND 2,905.44


234 ALLOCATION TO FOOD PANTRY 1,477.80


235 ALLOCATION TO LANDMARKS 28.35


236 ALLOCATION TO TREE COMMISSION 859.00


239 ALLOCATION TO STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


241 ALLOCATION TO EMS TRUST FUND 55,428.90


242 ALLOCATION TO FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 16,014.43


243 ALLOCATION TO FIRE PENSION FUND 354.24


244 ALLOCATION TO CDBG FUND 7,394.12


245 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE FUND ( 21,611.47)


246 ALLOCATION TO OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND 28,959.46


247 ALLOCATION TO TOURISM FUND 629.67


250 ALLOCATION TO SICK LEAVE FUND 77,742.23


251 ALLOCATION TO HEALTH INSURANCE FUND ( 81,820.04)


252 ALLOCATION TO K9 FUND 6,225.58


260 ALLOCATION TO ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 9,122.98


261 ALLOCATION TO REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 9,796.42


270 ALLOCATION TO SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 926.77


300 ALLOCATION TO DEBT SERVICE FUND ( 277,108.63)


400 ALLOCATION TO CONSTRUCTION FUND 269,177.77


410 ALLOCATION TO CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 357,945.84


411 ALLOCATION TO BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND 53,581.70


603 ALLOCATION TO EMS 15,364.31







CITY OF STOUGHTON
COMBINED CASH INVESTMENT


AUGUST 31, 2013


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/18/2013 09:38AM PAGE: 2


TOTAL ALLOCATIONS TO OTHER FUNDS 4,081,738.80


ALLOCATION FROM COMBINED CASH FUND - 001-19999 ( 4,081,738.80)


ZERO PROOF IF ALLOCATIONS BALANCE .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 08/13 Sep 18, 2013 09:39AM
GENERAL FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 3,017,927.39
100-11103 US BANK PD CHECKING ACCOUNT-C 632.72
100-11104 PETTY CASH 1,050.91
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10.48
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 84,229.30
100-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 1,801,313.02


Total GENERAL FUND: 4,905,163.82 .00


203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 150,244.98
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 161,229.54
203-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 106,777.48


Total TID #3 FUND: 418,252.00 .00


204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 3,922.81
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 834,574.36


Total TID #4 FUND: 838,497.17 .00


205-11100 PRIMARY CHEKING - TIF 5 12,182.04
205-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3.52


Total TID #5 FUND: 12,185.56 .00


212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 16,493.04


Total SAFETY BUILDING FUND: 16,493.04 .00


215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 131,177.35
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 150,002.68


Total LIBRARY FUND: 281,180.03 .00


217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 12,606.99
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 188,752.90


Total LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND: 201,359.89 .00


221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 7,876.03


Total FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND: 7,876.03 .00


222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 37.00
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 3,625.35


Total RIVER TRAIL FUND: 3,662.35 .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 08/13 Sep 18, 2013 09:39AM


PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 10,066.10
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,760.29
223-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 54,254.59


Total PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND: 74,080.98 .00


224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 182,456.08
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,106.75


Total STORM SEWER FUND: 187,562.83 .00


227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 171,924.88


Total EMS TRUCK FUND: 171,924.88 .00


228-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 39,287.88


Total EMS EQUIPMENT FUND: 39,287.88 .00


229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 4,907.08


Total SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP: 4,907.08 .00


230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREA 3,952.95-


Total TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND: .00 3,952.95-


231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 1,425.80
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 31,853.09


Total SENIORS IN NEED: 33,278.89 .00


232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 8,640.22
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 414,423.96


Total SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND: 423,064.18 .00


233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND 2,905.44
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 19,554.33


Total HOLIDAY FUND: 22,459.77 .00


234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 1,477.80
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 55,969.75


Total FOOD PANTRY: 57,447.55 .00


235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 28.35







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 08/13 Sep 18, 2013 09:39AM


LANDMARKS


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2,271.64


Total LANDMARKS: 2,299.99 .00


236-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TREE COMMIS 859.00


Total TREE COMMISSION: 859.00 .00


239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00


Total STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL: 210.00 .00


241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 55,428.90
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 6,421.81


Total EMS TRUST FUND: 61,850.71 .00


242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 16,014.43
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,114.47


Total FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND: 37,128.90 .00


243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION 354.24
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 427,237.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 177,536.57


Total FIRE PENSION FUND: 605,128.06 .00


244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG 7,394.12


Total CDBG FUND: 7,394.12 .00


245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 21,611.47-
245-11102 US BANK CHECKING ACCOUNT- CC 196,655.12


Total OPERA HOUSE FUND: 196,655.12 21,611.47-


246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR 28,959.46
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 12,116.94


Total OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND: 41,076.40 .00


247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 629.67
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 18,972.73


Total TOURISM FUND: 19,602.40 .00


250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 77,742.23







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 4
GL Period: 08/13 Sep 18, 2013 09:39AM


SICK LEAVE FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,051.14


Total SICK LEAVE FUND: 82,793.37 .00


251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 81,820.04-


Total HEALTH INSURANCE FUND: .00 81,820.04-


252-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING - K9 UNIT 6,225.58


Total K9 FUND: 6,225.58 .00


260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 9,122.98
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,402.58


Total ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND: 149,525.56 .00


261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 9,796.42
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 100,428.04


Total REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY: 110,224.46 .00


270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 926.77
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140,459.61


Total SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS: 141,386.38 .00


300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 277,108.63-


Total DEBT SERVICE FUND: .00 277,108.63-


400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTIO 269,177.77
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .04
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 202,859.76
400-11311 WISC SAVINGS-ASSOC 321,412.34


Total CONSTRUCTION FUND: 793,449.91 .00


410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 357,945.84
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 28,605.47


Total CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND: 386,551.31 .00


411-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- BLDING MAINT 53,581.70
411-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 58,327.80


Total BUILDING MAINTENANCE FUND: 111,909.50 .00







CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 5
GL Period: 08/13 Sep 18, 2013 09:39AM


EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND


Account Debit Credit
Number Title Amount Amount


412-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 341,731.89


Total EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT FUND: 341,731.89 .00


603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 15,364.31


Total EMS: 15,364.31 .00


Grand Totals: 10,810,050.90 384,493.09-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 20


Receipt Dates: 8/1/2013 - 8/31/2013 Sep 18, 2013 09:40AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 35,465.17


ANIMAL LICENSE 2012 DOG LICENSE # 178.00


CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 135.00


CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 150.00


CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 550.00


CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 980.00


DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 635.96


DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 50.00


EMS CPR REVENUE 120.00


EMS DONATIONS 220.00


FIRE DEPT SPECIAL DANCE DONATIONS 172.50


LIBRARY COPIES 266.75


LIBRARY FINES 2,960.09


LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 45.00


OPERA HOUSE ANNUAL PUBLICATION 1,950.00


OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 952.00


OPERA HOUSE GIFT CERTIFICATES 1,325.00-


OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 39,852.00


OPERA HOUSE SERVICE FEES 334.00


OPERA HOUSE TAXABLE SALES 1.25


OPERA HOUSE TICKET SALES 218,219.50


OTHER REVENUES 104,390.89


OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENT 882.55


OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 3,812.00


OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 168.40


PARKS PARK RESERVATION 71.25


PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 5,235.37


PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 527.00


PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 645.60


PLANNING DEPT IMPACT FEES - IMPROVEMENTS 1,006.55


PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 430.00


PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 447.00


RECREATION CONCESSIONS 4,347.00


RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 6,555.54


RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 3,604.38


SENIOR CENTER CASE MANAGEMENT DONATIONS 30.00


SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 69.00


SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 1,050.00


SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 792.00


SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 3,533.88


SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 8,302.00


SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 32.00


SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL GIFT FUND 1,754.00


SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 160.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 12,854.90


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 13,911.75


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT FINGER PRINTING 55.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT K-9 DONATIONS 5,202.50


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 1.00


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT OVERTIME REIMBURSEMENT 350.40


STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 565.00


STREET DEPT CEMETERY FEES 15.00


STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 475.00


STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 930.00


TAXES DEL PP 838.12


TAXES INT DEL PP 111.82


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 21


Receipt Dates: 8/1/2013 - 8/31/2013 Sep 18, 2013 09:40AM


Summary By Distribution


Category Distribution Amount


Grand Totals: 485,069.12


A = Alert Message R = Receipt Printed D = Distribution Updated G = GL Updated V = Void Receipt T Column *= Receipt Total







CITY OF STOUGHTON Journals Page: 1


OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING (CRJE) Sep 18, 2013 09:41AM


Period: 8/31/2013 (08/13)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "crje"


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CRJE


08/31/2013 1 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE CHECKING 001-11100 25,000.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM OPERA HOUSE CHECKING 245-11102 25,000.00-


.00*


08/31/2013 2 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 200.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 222-11302 200.00-


.00*


08/31/2013 3 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 200.00


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 235-11302 200.00-


.00*


08/31/2013 4 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 .96


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 251-11302 .96-


.00*


08/31/2013 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 2.40


TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WISC TO GF CHECKING 300-11302 2.40-


.00*


08/31/2013 6 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 29,440.07


TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 29,440.07-


.00*


08/31/2013 7 TO RECORD BAB CREDIT 001-11100 20,125.25


TO RECORD BAB CREDIT 300-48113 20,125.25-


.00*


08/31/2013 8 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 825.98


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 825.98-


.00*


08/31/2013 9 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 001-11100 26.82


TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 100-48524 26.82-


.00*


08/31/2013 10 TO RECORD 2ND QUARTER CHARTER FRANCHISE FEE 001-11100 32,935.98


TO RECORD 2ND QUARTER CHARTER FRANCHISE FEE 100-46755 32,935.98-


.00*


08/31/2013 11 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,871.00


TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,871.00-


.00*


08/31/2013 12 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 001-11100 15.99


TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED 100-48110 15.99-


.00*


08/31/2013 13 TO RECORD AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 001-11100 2,036,602.38


TO RECORD AUGUST TAX SETTLEMENT 100-13070 2,036,602.38-


Documents: 13 Transactions: 26


Total CRJE: 2,150,246.83 2,150,246.83-


Grand Totals: 2,150,246.83 2,150,246.83-







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 1
Check Issue Dates: 8/1/2013 - 8/31/2013 Sep 18, 2013 09:41AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


08/13 08/09/2013 41 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 260-21100 12,539.85
08/13 08/23/2013 42 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 217-21100 19,039.15
08/13 08/06/2013 45258 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 229-21100 6.19- V
08/13 08/07/2013 45439 ALDI 234-21100 6,390.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45440 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 9.80
08/13 08/07/2013 45441 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 100-21100 5.04
08/13 08/07/2013 45442 AT&T 224-21100 168.10
08/13 08/07/2013 45443 AUXIANT 251-21100 21,717.80
08/13 08/07/2013 45444 BORIS FRANK ASSOCIATES 217-21100 2,200.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45445 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 70.28
08/13 08/07/2013 45446 CREDENCE COMPUTER SERVICES, I 245-21100 50.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45447 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 100-21100 4,617.20
08/13 08/07/2013 45448 DANE COUNTY TREASURER-TAXES 100-21100 12,938.35
08/13 08/07/2013 45449 DCAVS 100-21100 35.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45450 DIERICKX, COLE 100-21100 90.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45451 EARTHLINK BUSINESS 603-21100 2,656.68
08/13 08/07/2013 45452 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 77.29
08/13 08/07/2013 45453 FIEDLER, CHRISTOPHER 100-21100 250.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45454 GALL'S INC 100-21100 182.69
08/13 08/07/2013 45455 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 114.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45456 HEFTY, KASSIE 100-21100 60.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45457 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 503.50
08/13 08/07/2013 45458 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,064.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45459 KALLAND, DAVID 100-21100 250.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45460 KEENAN, BRADLEY 100-21100 180.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45461 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 675.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45462 KRUEGER, EARL 231-21100 51.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45463 KVALHEIM, KEITH 229-21100 263.51
08/13 08/07/2013 45464 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 100-21100 57.95
08/13 08/07/2013 45465 MADISON MALLARDS 232-21100 38.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45466 MAERTENS, GREG 229-21100 46.06
08/13 08/07/2013 45467 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 100-21100 225.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45468 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP 100-21100 2,155.89
08/13 08/07/2013 45469 OFFICE DEPOT 100-21100 74.49
08/13 08/07/2013 45470 PETERSON, MICHAEL 100-21100 18.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45471 PRIZE IMPRESSIONS LLC 245-21100 14.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45472 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 100-21100 32.95
08/13 08/07/2013 45473 RSVP OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 17.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45474 SAGEN, KORI 231-21100 13.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45475 SCHENK, ROBERT 100-21100 18.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45476 SHERVEN, ANN 100-21100 30.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45477 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 100-21100 4,854.90
08/13 08/07/2013 45478 STENJEM, BONNIE 100-21100 30.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45479 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 247-21100 3,001.14
08/13 08/07/2013 45480 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 100-21100 42.50
08/13 08/07/2013 45481 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 100-21100 73.80
08/13 08/07/2013 45482 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 247-21100 10,503.99
08/13 08/07/2013 45483 THIRY, JASON 100-21100 30.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45484 TOTZ, ROBERT 100-21100 296.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 2
Check Issue Dates: 8/1/2013 - 8/31/2013 Sep 18, 2013 09:41AM


GL Period Check Date Check # Payee GL Account Amount


08/13 08/07/2013 45485 WACCI-WEST 100-21100 20.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45486 WINDISCH, KERI 100-21100 36.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45487 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 98.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45488 WISC DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION 100-21100 70.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45489 WISCONSIN COMPRESSED AIR CORP 224-21100 182.14
08/13 08/07/2013 45490 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 301.32
08/13 08/07/2013 45491 WORLDWIDE INFORMATION INC 100-21100 164.00
08/13 08/07/2013 45492 XAVUS SOLUTIONS LLC 100-21100 990.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45493 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 100-21100 73.09
08/13 08/14/2013 45494 ANDERSON, DIANNE 100-21100 4,200.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45495 ASCAP 245-21100 334.50
08/13 08/14/2013 45496 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 100-21100 24.06
08/13 08/14/2013 45497 AUXIANT 251-21100 25,775.91
08/13 08/14/2013 45498 AZTLAND LLC 100-21100 998.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45499 BROOKS TRACTOR INC 100-21100 4.86
08/13 08/14/2013 45500 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 209.74
08/13 08/14/2013 45501 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 100-21100 1,079.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45502 CLARK, JACOB 100-21100 72.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45503 CLERKIN, NICK 260-21100 500.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45504 COMDATA CORPORATION 234-21100 797.67
08/13 08/14/2013 45505 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 100-21100 508.32
08/13 08/14/2013 45506 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 100-21100 9.28
08/13 08/14/2013 45507 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 224-21100 878.98
08/13 08/14/2013 45508 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 100-21100 90.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45509 DIERICKX, COLE 100-21100 144.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45510 DNE WHOLESALE 234-21100 706.71
08/13 08/14/2013 45511 ENCOMPASS GAS GROUP, INC. 603-21100 87.70
08/13 08/14/2013 45512 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 100-21100 57.55
08/13 08/14/2013 45513 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 100-21100 700.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45514 FULLER EXCAVATING INC 100-21100 250.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45515 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 603-21100 503.75
08/13 08/14/2013 45516 GOPHER STAGE LIGHTING INC. 246-21100 3,114.94
08/13 08/14/2013 45517 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 132.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45518 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 104.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45519 HEIMSOTH, CALEB 100-21100 234.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45520 HOLM, THOMAS 603-21100 65.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45521 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 111.75
08/13 08/14/2013 45522 INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE 100-21100 125.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45523 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 100-21100 47.50
08/13 08/14/2013 45524 KEENAN, BRADLEY 100-21100 126.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45525 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 675.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45526 LOGSDON, VIRGINIA 603-21100 89.96
08/13 08/14/2013 45527 MID-AMERICAN RESEARCH CHEMICA 100-21100 225.59
08/13 08/14/2013 45528 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45529 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 100-21100 192.00
08/13 08/20/2013 45530 PARADIGM 245-21100 .00 V
08/13 08/14/2013 45531 PHILIPS HEALTHCARE 603-21100 318.08
08/13 08/14/2013 45532 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 100-21100 460.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45533 RICOH USA INC 603-21100 383.36
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08/13 08/14/2013 45534 ROUNDYS 234-21100 759.28
08/13 08/14/2013 45535 SCHENK, JAMES 100-21100 90.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45536 SCHWAAB INC 100-21100 15.75
08/13 08/14/2013 45537 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 100-21100 358.78
08/13 08/14/2013 45538 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 245-21100 202.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45539 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 100-21100 92.50
08/13 08/14/2013 45540 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 261-21100 25,770.36
08/13 08/14/2013 45541 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 100-21100 55.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45542 TKK ELECTRONICS LLC 410-21100 925.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45543 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 100-21100 122.52
08/13 08/14/2013 45544 TOTZ, ROBERT 100-21100 54.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45545 TRAFFIC & PARKING CONTROL INC 100-21100 845.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45546 TRUCKSTAR COLLISION CENTER, IN 603-21100 512.50
08/13 08/14/2013 45547 U.S. CELLULAR 100-21100 1,337.41
08/13 08/14/2013 45548 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 54.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45549 VERIZON WIRELESS 603-21100 5.74
08/13 08/14/2013 45550 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 204-21100 3,549.30
08/13 08/14/2013 45551 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 100-21100 10,833.56
08/13 08/14/2013 45552 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,587.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45553 WI SCTF 100-21100 65.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45554 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 100-21100 35.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45555 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 245-21100 300.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45556 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO 100-21100 814.50
08/13 08/14/2013 45557 WISC STATE FIRE CHIEFS' ASSN I 100-21100 75.00
08/13 08/14/2013 45558 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 992.22
08/13 08/14/2013 45559 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 1,542.67
08/13 08/21/2013 45560 ADVANCE SECURITY 231-21100 164.26
08/13 08/21/2013 45561 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 224-21100 473.27
08/13 08/21/2013 45562 ANGUS YOUNG 400-21100 1,051.83
08/13 08/21/2013 45563 AT&T 100-21100 61.20
08/13 08/21/2013 45564 AUXIANT 251-21100 62,883.06
08/13 08/21/2013 45565 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 100-21100 70.28
08/13 08/21/2013 45566 CREATIVE ARTS 100-21100 80.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45567 DANE COUNTY TREASURER. 410-21100 4,802.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45568 DEAN CLINIC 100-21100 19.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45569 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 100-21100 216.21
08/13 08/21/2013 45570 EHMANN, DEANNA 245-21100 60.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45571 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 231-21100 302.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45572 GILLES, GREG 100-21100 560.68
08/13 08/21/2013 45573 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 100-21100 72.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45574 HOFFMAN, SHERRY 252-21100 1,800.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45575 HOLZHUTER, DANIEL 100-21100 560.68
08/13 08/21/2013 45576 INKWORKS INC 100-21100 186.75
08/13 08/21/2013 45577 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 100-21100 1,984.35
08/13 08/21/2013 45578 KELLY SERVICES INC 100-21100 1,350.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45579 KRUEGER, EARL 231-21100 28.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45580 LYNCH, ERIK 100-21100 305.05
08/13 08/21/2013 45581 MELLI LAW S.C. 100-21100 2,224.81
08/13 08/21/2013 45582 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC 603-21100 180.00
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08/13 08/21/2013 45583 MONTEREY INTNL. TALENT AGENCY, 245-21100 4,700.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45584 NIEMUTH, STEVEN 100-21100 185.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45585 PITNEY BOWES INC 100-21100 1,519.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45586 RELIANT FIRE APPARATUS INC 100-21100 240.37
08/13 08/21/2013 45587 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATI 100-21100 228.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45588 RSVP OF DANE COUNTY 100-21100 17.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45589 SAGEN, KORI 231-21100 40.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45590 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 100-21100 361.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45591 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 100-21100 774.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45592 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 203-21100 12,364.90
08/13 08/21/2013 45593 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL HOME HEAL 231-21100 25.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45594 SWAPS 100-21100 60.00
08/13 08/21/2013 45595 TAEBEL, DAVE 100-21100 900.10
08/13 08/21/2013 45596 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 100-21100 14.97
08/13 08/21/2013 45597 VERIZON WIRELESS 100-21100 38.01
08/13 08/21/2013 45598 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 100-21100 174.50
08/13 08/21/2013 45599 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100-21100 623.04
08/13 08/28/2013 45600 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 231-21100 373.33
08/13 08/28/2013 45601 AUXIANT 251-21100 21,457.03
08/13 08/28/2013 45602 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 217-21100 5,218.46
08/13 08/28/2013 45603 BAKER, MICHAEL 100-21100 100.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45604 BENEDICT, ERIC 100-21100 442.87
08/13 08/28/2013 45605 BORIS FRANK ASSOCIATES 217-21100 2,200.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45606 BRABEC, MARY 245-21100 350.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45607 BUBRICK'S 215-21100 310.84
08/13 08/28/2013 45608 CALDWELL, KRISTINE 100-21100 401.47
08/13 08/28/2013 45609 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 224-21100 70.28
08/13 08/28/2013 45610 COLBY, SHARON 217-21100 150.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45611 COURIER HUB 100-21100 69.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45612 DANE COUNTY LIBRARY SERVICE 217-21100 64.80
08/13 08/28/2013 45613 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 224-21100 199.31
08/13 08/28/2013 45614 DIERICKX, COLE 100-21100 144.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45615 DUCKSOUP SIGNS & DESIGN 100-21100 140.25
08/13 08/28/2013 45616 EVERGREENE ARCHITECTURAL ART 246-21100 8,375.50
08/13 08/28/2013 45617 FASTENAL COMPANY 100-21100 1.24
08/13 08/28/2013 45618 FOREVER SANDFILL & LIMESTONE 100-21100 42.90
08/13 08/28/2013 45619 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 100-21100 655.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45620 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 215-21100 30.54
08/13 08/28/2013 45621 GROLEAU, ROBERT 100-21100 198.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45622 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 603-21100 64.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45623 HORINEK PROPERTIES 231-21100 635.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45624 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 100-21100 148.35
08/13 08/28/2013 45625 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 100-21100 56,076.80
08/13 08/28/2013 45626 KAHL, TERRY 212-21100 181.25
08/13 08/28/2013 45627 KEENAN, BRADLEY 100-21100 198.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45628 KITTLESON, VICKIE 100-21100 46.44
08/13 08/28/2013 45629 MAIN STREET APARTMENTS 231-21100 600.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45630 MARIS ASSOCIATES 215-21100 290.06
08/13 08/28/2013 45631 MARTENS, CRAIG 100-21100 442.87
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08/13 08/28/2013 45632 MIDWEST TAPE 215-21100 845.99
08/13 08/28/2013 45633 NEXT GENERATION 100-21100 31.33
08/13 08/28/2013 45634 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 100-21100 430.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45635 PETERSON, MICHAEL 100-21100 72.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45636 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 215-21100 20.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45637 PICK-N-SAVE 100-21100 162.23
08/13 08/28/2013 45638 PUSTER, CAROLANN 100-21100 300.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45639 QUILL CORPORATION 100-21100 71.42
08/13 08/28/2013 45640 RANDOM HOUSE INC 217-21100 78.75
08/13 08/28/2013 45641 REESE RECREATION PRODUCTS INC 100-21100 1,266.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45642 SCHENK, JAMES 100-21100 72.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45643 SCHENK, ROBERT 100-21100 60.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45644 SCHMIDT'S AUTO INC 100-21100 100.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45645 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 100-21100 612.82
08/13 08/28/2013 45646 SHERWIN-WILLIAMS 100-21100 1,200.07
08/13 08/28/2013 45647 SIMPLEXGRINNELL LP 215-21100 924.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45648 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 215-21100 8.79
08/13 08/28/2013 45649 STATE COLLECTION SERVICE INC 100-21100 427.37
08/13 08/28/2013 45650 STATE EMPLOYMENT RELATIONS OF 100-21100 1,105.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45651 STATE INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS 100-21100 232.82
08/13 08/28/2013 45652 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 231-21100 3,013.17
08/13 08/28/2013 45653 STOUGHTON VILLAGE PLAYERS 100-21100 25.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45654 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 400-21100 5,488.49
08/13 08/28/2013 45655 TITAN PUBLIC SAFETY SOLUTIONS 100-21100 525.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45656 TOTZ, ROBERT 100-21100 396.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45657 TOWN OF ROME 215-21100 59.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45658 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 215-21100 26.85
08/13 08/28/2013 45659 VEELE, REBECCA 217-21100 52.10
08/13 08/28/2013 45660 WALECKA, ANNA 100-21100 350.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45661 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. 100-21100 3,587.00
08/13 08/28/2013 45662 WILEY, ERICA 100-21100 692.75
08/13 08/28/2013 45663 WISC STATE JOURNAL 100-21100 296.40
08/13 08/28/2013 45664 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 100-21100 992.22
08/13 08/28/2013 45665 XYLEM WATER SOLUTIONS U.S.A. IN 224-21100 4,162.70


Grand Totals: 491,524.75


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-21100 302.19 244,422.46- 244,120.27-
100-21102 12,938.35 .00 12,938.35
100-21113 4,617.20 .00 4,617.20
100-21560 2,155.89 .00 2,155.89
100-21570 54.00 .00 54.00
100-21575 8,034.00 .00 8,034.00
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100-21590 3,650.09 .00 3,650.09
100-22210 986.31 .00 986.31
100-46430 250.00 .00 250.00
100-46720 85.00 .00 85.00
100-46750 126.00 .00 126.00
100-48511 4,200.00 .00 4,200.00


100-51200-120 401.47 .00 401.47
100-51200-212 525.00 .00 525.00
100-51200-340 372.99 .00 372.99
100-51300-215 10,725.90 .00 10,725.90
100-51300-216 2,224.81 .00 2,224.81
100-51400-212 55.00 .00 55.00
100-51420-210 720.83 .00 720.83
100-51420-212 518.00 .00 518.00
100-51420-215 2,700.00 .00 2,700.00
100-51420-315 1,118.91 .00 1,118.91
100-51510-310 4,089.23 6.87- 4,082.36
100-51900-200 18.00 .00 18.00
100-51930-523 14.97 .00 14.97
100-52100-190 685.32 44.94- 640.38
100-52100-210 1,657.13 .00 1,657.13
100-52100-215 1,425.32 .00 1,425.32
100-52100-240 655.00 .00 655.00
100-52100-245 100.00 .00 100.00
100-52100-330 73.80 .00 73.80
100-52100-335 3,615.60 .00 3,615.60
100-52100-340 2,748.47 .00 2,748.47
100-52100-390 90.90 .00 90.90
100-52200-190 185.00 .00 185.00
100-52200-210 302.36 .00 302.36
100-52200-217 312.00 .00 312.00
100-52200-220 1,410.38 .00 1,410.38
100-52200-240 240.37 .00 240.37
100-52200-300 11.48 .00 11.48
100-52200-320 98.95 .00 98.95
100-52200-335 858.44 .00 858.44
100-52200-340 232.75 .00 232.75
100-53200-200 11.00 .00 11.00
100-53200-215 803.04 .00 803.04
100-53200-220 1,733.68 .00 1,733.68
100-53200-221 54.83 .00 54.83
100-53200-222 208.10 .00 208.10
100-53200-223 214.33 .00 214.33
100-53200-314 251.82 .00 251.82
100-53200-340 234.67 .00 234.67
100-53300-210 303.81 .00 303.81
100-53300-212 60.00 .00 60.00
100-53300-215 228.00 37.50- 190.50
100-53300-220 1,564.52 .00 1,564.52
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100-53300-300 174.50 .00 174.50
100-53300-310 678.07 .00 678.07
100-53300-335 3,392.79 .00 3,392.79
100-53300-340 5,774.35 205.42- 5,568.93
100-53300-390 350.30 .00 350.30
100-53400-340 7,279.19 .00 7,279.19
100-53420-340 9,330.09 .00 9,330.09
100-53440-340 42.36 .00 42.36
100-53620-215 84,543.65 .00 84,543.65
100-53620-216 27,597.15 .00 27,597.15
100-54600-200 812.04 .00 812.04
100-54600-202 1,025.00 .00 1,025.00
100-54600-210 430.17 .00 430.17
100-54600-212 34.00 .00 34.00
100-54600-213 85.00 .00 85.00
100-54600-215 121.53 .00 121.53
100-54600-220 1,807.98 .00 1,807.98
100-54600-240 658.10 .00 658.10
100-54600-315 310.00 .00 310.00
100-54600-340 1,123.35 .00 1,123.35
100-54600-350 6.97 .00 6.97
100-54910-300 662.24 .00 662.24
100-55200-245 2,622.65 .00 2,622.65
100-55200-335 845.88 .00 845.88
100-55200-340 560.81 .00 560.81
100-55200-350 1,402.59 7.46- 1,395.13
100-55300-127 350.00 .00 350.00
100-55300-210 967.83 .00 967.83
100-55300-215 7,170.25 .00 7,170.25
100-55300-240 54.92 .00 54.92
100-55300-300 47.68 .00 47.68
100-55300-340 751.12 .00 751.12
100-55400-210 .51 .00 .51
100-55400-220 748.64 .00 748.64
100-55500-210 203.87 .00 203.87
100-55500-216 436.05 .00 436.05
100-55500-300 548.38 .00 548.38
100-56300-335 152.28 .00 152.28
100-56300-340 367.15 .00 367.15


203-21100 .00 1,224.00- 1,224.00-
203-57120-850 1,224.00 .00 1,224.00


204-21100 .00 3,549.30- 3,549.30-
204-57120-850 3,549.30 .00 3,549.30


212-21100 .00 4,131.63- 4,131.63-
212-53271-220 3,213.44 .00 3,213.44
212-53271-340 918.19 .00 918.19


215-21100 2.00 10,284.84- 10,282.84-
215-55110-210 197.31 .00 197.31
215-55110-216 26.85 .00 26.85
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215-55110-220 2,276.98 .00 2,276.98
215-55110-221 67.98 .00 67.98
215-55110-240 29.98 .00 29.98
215-55110-250 1,342.71 .00 1,342.71
215-55110-289 8.79 .00 8.79
215-55110-313 5.88 .00 5.88
215-55110-325 5,063.31 .00 5,063.31
215-55110-328 936.65 2.00- 934.65
215-55110-340 288.40 .00 288.40
215-55110-350 40.00 .00 40.00


217-21100 4.49 6,803.06- 6,798.57-
217-55110-500 2,228.58 .00 2,228.58
217-55110-510 2,374.48 4.49- 2,369.99
217-55110-520 2,200.00 .00 2,200.00


224-21100 .00 7,026.93- 7,026.93-
224-53300-215 199.31 .00 199.31
224-53300-335 1,130.93 .00 1,130.93
224-53300-338 4,330.80 .00 4,330.80
224-53300-340 1,275.58 .00 1,275.58
224-53300-341 20.03 .00 20.03
224-53300-390 70.28 .00 70.28


229-21100 6.19 309.57- 303.38-
229-54600-340 309.57 6.19- 303.38


230-21100 .00 1.93- 1.93-
230-54600-210 1.93 .00 1.93


231-21100 .00 2,627.50- 2,627.50-
231-54600-340 2,627.50 .00 2,627.50


232-21100 .00 38.00- 38.00-
232-54600-340 38.00 .00 38.00


234-21100 .00 9,582.56- 9,582.56-
234-55100-724 9,582.56 .00 9,582.56


241-21100 .00 93.60- 93.60-
241-52400-252 93.60 .00 93.60


242-21100 .00 1,384.23- 1,384.23-
242-52200-342 146.70 .00 146.70
242-52200-346 90.38 .00 90.38
242-52200-348 1,147.15 .00 1,147.15


245-21100 4,700.00 18,982.61- 14,282.61-
245-46742 60.00 .00 60.00


245-55190-210 226.82 .00 226.82
245-55190-240 50.00 .00 50.00
245-55190-245 159.95 .00 159.95
245-55190-320 536.50 .00 536.50
245-55190-340 1,035.34 .00 1,035.34
245-55190-343 635.00 .00 635.00
245-55190-344 10,050.00 4,700.00- 5,350.00
245-55190-350 6,229.00 .00 6,229.00


246-21100 .00 13,018.58- 13,018.58-
246-55190-245 3,114.94 .00 3,114.94
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246-55190-820 9,903.64 .00 9,903.64
247-21100 .00 13,505.13- 13,505.13-


247-56710-215 13,505.13 .00 13,505.13
251-13011 52,645.89 .00 52,645.89
251-21100 .00 131,833.80- 131,833.80-


251-51930-530 54,589.93 .00 54,589.93
251-51930-531 24,597.98 .00 24,597.98


252-21100 .00 2,227.62- 2,227.62-
252-52100-340 2,227.62 .00 2,227.62


260-21100 .00 938.57- 938.57-
260-55100-340 938.57 .00 938.57


261-21100 .00 124.82- 124.82-
261-55100-340 124.82 .00 124.82


400-21100 .00 8,948.42- 8,948.42-
400-57330-820 3,288.49 .00 3,288.49
400-57331-830 1,051.83 .00 1,051.83
400-57344-820 2,200.00 .00 2,200.00
400-57345-820 1,857.08 .00 1,857.08
400-57620-820 551.02 .00 551.02


410-21100 .00 8,214.33- 8,214.33-
410-57190-820 1,879.21 .00 1,879.21
410-57193-820 4,802.00 .00 4,802.00
410-57210-820 1,533.12 .00 1,533.12


411-21100 .00 131.51- 131.51-
411-48200 131.51 .00 131.51
603-13015 154.96 .00 154.96
603-21100 .00 7,134.62- 7,134.62-


603-52300-210 379.86 .00 379.86
603-52300-212 100.00 .00 100.00
603-52300-220 1,104.00 .00 1,104.00
603-52300-240 683.75 .00 683.75
603-52300-310 402.43 .00 402.43
603-52300-330 792.99 .00 792.99
603-52300-335 837.64 .00 837.64
603-52300-340 2,558.12 .00 2,558.12
603-52300-341 64.00 .00 64.00
603-52300-390 56.87 .00 56.87


Grand Totals: 501,554.49 501,554.49- .00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Sep 18, 2013 09:42AM


Period: 8/31/2013 (08/13)


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


CDJE


08/31/2013 1 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT GRANRUD 215-55110-212 27.54


08/31/2013 1 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT VERHEYDEN 217-55110-500 42.21


08/31/2013 1 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT GROSHAN, STEVE 215-55110-250 26.91


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT GROSHAN, STEVE 215-55110-341 19.96


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT GROSHAN, STEVE 217-55110-500 34.98


81.85*


08/31/2013 1 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT LECK 100-52100-190 34.00


08/31/2013 1 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT GIEMZA 100-51200-212 56.10


08/31/2013 1 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 241.70-


08/31/2013 2 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,341.62


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,341.62-


.00*


08/31/2013 3 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,201.93


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,201.93-


.00*


08/31/2013 4 TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 100-21511 8,816.04


TO RECORD WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 8,816.04-


.00*


08/31/2013 5 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,755.44


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 20,075.48


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,695.12


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 40,526.04-


.00*


08/31/2013 6 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 15,399.31


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 20,360.84


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 4,761.90


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 40,522.05-


.00*


08/31/2013 7 TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21510 16,595.84


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21512 22,087.58


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 100-21513 5,165.76


TO RECORD EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE 001-11100 43,849.18-


.00*


08/31/2013 8 TO RECORD BANK FEE 100-51510-216 179.02


TO RECORD BANK FEE 001-11100 179.02-


.00*


08/31/2013 9 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 5,718.61


TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 5,718.61-


.00*


08/31/2013 10 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 11,913.61


TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 11,913.61-


.00*


08/31/2013 11 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 2,361.76


TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 2,361.76-


.00*


08/31/2013 12 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST PAYMENT 300-58200-620 8,901.25


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST PAYMENT 001-11100 8,901.25-


.00*


08/31/2013 13 TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST PAYMENT 300-58200-620 19,468.75


TO RECORD DEBT SERVICE INTEREST PAYMENT 001-11100 19,468.75-


.00*


08/31/2013 14 TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 100-21104 172.42
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING (CDJE) Sep 18, 2013 09:42AM


Period: 8/31/2013 (08/13)


Ref Account Debit Credit


Date Num Payee or Description Number Amount Amount


TO RECORD WISCONSIN SALES TAX PAYMENT 001-11100 172.42-


.00*


08/31/2013 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT BREHM 245-55190-320 295.80


08/31/2013 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT HOUGAN 100-51420-212 147.48


08/31/2013 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT VEUM 100-52100-153 200.00


08/31/2013 15 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENTS 001-11100 643.28-


08/31/2013 16 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT LAWRENCE 100-51100-212 53.55


08/31/2013 16 TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT ROETHE 100-51200-212 244.18


TO RECORD OOPS PAYMENT ROETHE 001-11100 297.73-


Documents: 25 Transactions: 47


Total CDJE: 200,154.99 200,154.99-


Grand Totals: 200,154.99 200,154.99-


Report Criteria:


Total By Reference Number and Date


Journal Code.Journal Code = "cdje"







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2013


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/18/2013 09:43AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


TAXES 2,036,602.38 5,669,027.33 7,844,881.00 2,175,853.67 72.26


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 751,367.29 1,533,161.00 781,793.71 49.01


LICENSES & PERMITS 7,984.97 95,780.35 98,100.00 2,319.65 97.64


FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 565.00 61,239.97 115,500.00 54,260.03 53.02


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 124,627.19 390,420.18 1,171,255.00 780,834.82 33.33


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 1,500.00 76,000.00 82,000.00 6,000.00 92.68


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 8,368.51 177,548.02 181,195.00 3,646.98 97.99


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 80,000.00 80,000.00 .00


2,179,648.05 7,221,383.14 11,106,092.00 3,884,708.86 65.02


EXPENDITURES


LEGISLATIVE 3,606.00 26,522.26 47,505.00 20,982.74 55.83


JUDICIAL 7,294.27 50,179.91 81,490.00 31,310.09 61.58


LEGAL 12,950.71 48,020.11 141,000.00 92,979.89 34.06


MAYOR 9,227.38 79,036.11 109,109.00 30,072.89 72.44


CLERK 16,855.21 139,476.91 227,267.00 87,790.09 61.37


ELECTION .46 8,920.79 15,300.00 6,379.21 58.31


FINANCE DIRECTOR 33,158.35 312,261.25 547,220.00 234,958.75 57.06


ASSESSOR .00 42,435.87 45,700.00 3,264.13 92.86


CITY WEBSITE .00 47.94 5,000.00 4,952.06 .96


OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT 18.00 69,031.29 25,000.00 ( 44,031.29) 276.13


INSURANCE ( 8,066.03) 183,275.60 191,234.00 7,958.40 95.84


LAW ENFORCEMENT 253,393.98 1,603,104.34 2,438,727.00 835,622.66 65.74


FIRE PROTECTION 31,086.92 206,748.67 447,166.00 240,417.33 46.24


AMBULANCE 2.04 898.67 .00 ( 898.67) .00


INSPECTION 8,860.93 56,938.78 91,135.00 34,196.22 62.48


CITY BUILDINGS 10,255.01 84,815.08 170,902.00 86,086.92 49.63


HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 101,934.43 661,467.10 848,637.00 187,169.90 77.94


SNOW REMOVAL .00 40,651.73 65,000.00 24,348.27 62.54


ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 7,279.19 10,619.71 14,000.00 3,380.29 75.86


STREET LIGHTING 9,330.09 72,481.15 140,000.00 67,518.85 51.77


SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 42.36 623.77 .00 ( 623.77) .00


SANITATION 112,140.80 448,166.40 680,000.00 231,833.60 65.91


SENIOR CENTER 45,403.72 277,927.73 477,936.00 200,008.27 58.15


CEMETERY 662.24 18,291.82 35,000.00 16,708.18 52.26


CULTURE .00 1,487.95 19,715.00 18,227.05 7.55


PARKS 25,243.51 119,552.95 192,115.00 72,562.05 62.23


RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 36,943.60 200,125.33 250,802.00 50,676.67 79.79


YOUTH CENTER 10,211.56 37,630.21 66,354.00 28,723.79 56.71


CABLE 23,867.86 142,535.23 136,096.00 ( 6,439.23) 104.73


PLANNING 21,521.60 136,271.91 154,538.00 18,266.09 88.18


CONTINGENCY .00 9,000.00 80,000.00 71,000.00 11.25


TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 2,087,788.00 2,087,788.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 520,000.00 520,000.00 .00 100.00


TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS .00 626,646.00 768,769.00 142,123.00 81.51


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 15,000.00 30,000.00 15,000.00 50.00







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2013


FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/18/2013 09:43AM PAGE: 2


773,224.19 8,337,980.57 11,150,505.00 2,812,524.43 74.78


1,406,423.86 ( 1,116,597.43) ( 44,413.00) 1,072,184.43







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2013


FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/18/2013 09:44AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 230,558.80 230,051.00 ( 507.80) 100.22


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 3,271.84 18,659.92 24,900.00 6,240.08 74.94


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE .62 3.30 .00 ( 3.30) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 497,321.00 497,321.00 .00 100.00


3,272.46 746,543.02 752,272.00 5,728.98 99.24


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 110 74,676.58 486,792.79 756,523.00 269,730.21 64.35


74,676.58 486,792.79 756,523.00 269,730.21 64.35


( 71,404.12) 259,750.23 ( 4,251.00) ( 264,001.23)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2013


FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/18/2013 09:44AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 258,971.75 562,274.75 504,175.00 ( 58,099.75) 111.52


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 952.00 3,215.13 5,000.00 1,784.87 64.30


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 20,000.00 20,000.00 .00


259,923.75 565,489.88 529,175.00 ( 36,314.88) 106.86


EXPENDITURES


GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 29,812.35 370,106.63 562,358.00 192,251.37 65.81


29,812.35 370,106.63 562,358.00 192,251.37 65.81


230,111.40 195,383.25 ( 33,183.00) ( 228,566.25)







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2013


FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/18/2013 09:44AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 24,996.25 130,065.75 .00 ( 130,065.75) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 2,087,788.00 .00 ( 2,087,788.00) .00


24,996.25 2,217,853.75 .00 ( 2,217,853.75) .00


EXPENDITURES


PRINCIPAL .00 2,321,389.64 .00 ( 2,321,389.64) .00


INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES 28,370.00 321,632.78 .00 ( 321,632.78) .00


DEPARTMENT 290 .00 2,693.25 2,000.00 ( 693.25) 134.66


28,370.00 2,645,715.67 2,000.00 ( 2,643,715.67) 132285.


( 3,373.75) ( 427,861.92) ( 2,000.00) 425,861.92







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2013


FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/18/2013 09:45AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


SOURCE 47 .00 26,945.00 49,500.00 22,555.00 54.43


SOURCE 48 28.65 3,574.69 .00 ( 3,574.69) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 116,831.00 1,289,831.00 1,173,000.00 9.06


28.65 147,350.69 1,339,331.00 1,191,980.31 11.00


EXPENDITURES


DEPARTMENT 100 .00 177,904.00 87,635.00 ( 90,269.00) 203.01


DEPARTMENT 220 .00 150,000.00 150,000.00 .00 100.00


STREET CONSTRUCTION 869.49 252,518.79 500,044.00 247,525.21 50.50


DEPARTMENT 331 1,051.83 14,760.04 .00 ( 14,760.04) .00


CURB & GUTTER .00 65,270.50 82,499.00 17,228.50 79.12


SIDEWALKS 2,200.00 26,234.90 151,163.00 124,928.10 17.36


STORM SEWER 1,857.08 44,673.14 377,195.00 332,521.86 11.84


DEPARTMENT 620 551.02 915.67 35,000.00 34,084.33 2.62


6,529.42 732,277.04 1,383,536.00 651,258.96 52.93


( 6,500.77) ( 584,926.35) ( 44,205.00) 540,721.35







CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET


FOR THE 8 MONTHS ENDING AUGUST 31, 2013


FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND


PERIOD ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE PCNT


FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 67 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 09/18/2013 09:45AM PAGE: 1


REVENUE


SOURCE 43 26,400.00 26,400.00 20,000.00 ( 6,400.00) 132.00


SOURCE 46 .00 1,210.80 .00 ( 1,210.80) .00


INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FO 29,904.50 32,864.00 5,102.00 ( 27,762.00) 644.14


SOURCE 48 .93 1,899.66 .00 ( 1,899.66) .00


OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 482,650.00 499,108.00 16,458.00 96.70


56,305.43 545,024.46 524,210.00 ( 20,814.46) 103.97


EXPENDITURES


GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 3,150.00 41,800.00 38,650.00 7.54


DEPARTMENT 190 1,879.21 58,273.24 6,400.00 ( 51,873.24) 910.52


DEPARTMENT 191 .00 .00 87,000.00 87,000.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 193 4,802.00 8,656.97 .00 ( 8,656.97) .00


DEPARTMENT 210 1,533.12 166,521.55 180,115.00 13,593.45 92.45


DEPARTMENT 220 .00 2,242.00 35,460.00 33,218.00 6.32


DEPARTMENT 331 .00 28,750.00 110,500.00 81,750.00 26.02


DEPARTMENT 332 .00 25,439.99 17,350.00 ( 8,089.99) 146.63


DEPARTMENT 510 .00 .00 2,500.00 2,500.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 520 .00 .00 1,200.00 1,200.00 .00


DEPARTMENT 620 .00 3,300.00 33,000.00 29,700.00 10.00


DEPARTMENT 630 .00 .00 15,000.00 15,000.00 .00


8,214.33 296,333.75 530,325.00 233,991.25 55.88


48,091.10 248,690.71 ( 6,115.00) ( 254,805.71)
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CITY OF STOUGHTON RODNEY J. SCHEEL


DEPARTMENT OF DIRECTOR


PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589


(608) 873-6619 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us


Date: September 11, 2013


To: Laurie Sullivan
Finance Director


From: Rodney J. Scheel
Director of Planning & Development


Subject: Emergency Boiler Replacement – Public Safety Building


As previously discussed, a major repair was identified in the existing boiler due to a cracked boiler
block. This boiler is scheduled for replacement in the 2015 Building Maintenance CIP. It was
installed when the building was constructed in 1985. The estimated cost to repair this inefficient 28
year-old boiler is about $9,000. Therefore, we got multiple quotes for different configurations from
several different vendors. We considered single boiler options, dual boiler options, energy
efficiency considerations, and combining the 10 year old failing water heater into the system so the
boiler can heat the domestic water supply instead of having a separate system.


We selected to proceed with a two boiler system with 94% efficient Lochnivar boilers and an
82 gallon stainless steel tank for heating domestic water with the boilers. The low quotation
for this work is from General Heating & Air Conditioning for $28,275. The dual boiler
system provides backup heating if one boiler needs repair to keep this 24 hour facility
supplied with adequate heat. We believe the quotation from General Heating for this work
offers the most cost effective long term solution for this facility. Due to the heating season fast
approaching we needed to proceed immediately.


Below you will find a summary of various options considered.


Repair 25 year old (inefficient) boiler $9,000 approximate (no domestic water heater)


Replace 78% efficient Burnham Boiler
And domestic hot water


Johnson Controls $21,457 ($15,057 + $6,400 for water heater)


Install 2 new Lochinvar 94% efficient
Boilers and domestic water heater
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General Heating $28,275
Harker Heating $44,000


Install 1 new Lochinvar 94% efficient
Boiler and domestic water heater


General Heating $24,250
Harker Heating $38,795


Install 1 Thermosolutions 88%
Efficient boiler and domestic water heater


General Heating $27,895
Harker Heating $42,005
Johnson Controls $39,664 ($33,264 + $6,400 for water heater)


Install 2 IBC 94% efficient
Boilers and domestic water heater


Harker Heating $42,644


Install 2 Vitoden 94% efficient
Boilers and domestic water heater


Johnson Controls $38,740 ($32,300 + $6,400 for water heater)


Install 1 Vitoden 94% efficient
Boiler and domestic hot water


Johnson Controls $28,450 ($22,050 + $6,400 for water heater)


Install 2 Munchkin 98% efficient
Boilers and domestic hot water


Johnson Controls $33,428 ($27,028 + $6,400 for water heater)
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1001131208 


AGREEMENT FOR THE RECONSTRUCTION OF WILLIAMS DRIVE 


FROM THE SOUTHERN BOUNDARY OF THE  


TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS, NORTHERLY TO CTH B 


 


 


 This Agreement is made and entered into by and between the CITY OF 


STOUGHTON, a municipal corporation in Dane County, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred 


to as the “City”), and the TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS, a Wisconsin town located 


in Dane County, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as the “Town”). 


 


RECITALS 


 


A. That portion of Williams Drive located between the Southern Boundary of the 


Town and CTH B is located partly in the City and partly in the Town. 


 


B. The City and the Town have determined Williams Drive is in need of 


reconstruction (the “Project”), which will require contributions from the City and 


the Town. 


 


C. After the Project is completed, Williams Drive will need maintenance from time to 


time, which will require contributions from the City and the Town.   


 


D. Funding for the Project and maintenance is to be accomplished in accordance with 


this Agreement. 


 


E. Pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 66.0301, the City and Town wish to formalize 


arrangements for the Project and maintenance of Williams Drive. 


 


AGREEMENT 


 


 In consideration of the above recitals and the mutual covenants of the parties 


hereinafter set forth, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by each party 


for itself, the City and the Town agree as follows: 


1. The above recitals are material to and are incorporated in this Agreement. 


2. For purposes of this Agreement, "Williams Drive" shall mean that portion 


of Williams Drive located between the southern boundary of the Town, and CTH B. 


3. The Project shall consist of reconstructing Williams Drive, as described in 


the "Preliminary Opinion of Probable Cost" attached as Attachment A, and in accordance 


with the “Rural Section” shown on Attachment B.  The City shall cause the Project to be 
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designed, bid, awarded and constructed in accordance with Wisconsin law, with 


construction to be substantially completed during the year 2014. 


4. The City and the Town agree to joint financial participation in all costs of 


the Project, including but not limited to engineering costs incurred in project design, 


bidding, construction observation and inspection, and contract administration, and 


construction costs (the "Project Costs").  The City and the Town have each applied for 


____________ grants for the Project, and anticipate a decision on whether the grants will 


be awarded before the end of 2013.  For purposes of this Agreement, "Net Project Costs” 


shall mean the total Project Costs less the total grant funding received by the City and the 


Town for the Project.  The City and the Town shall each pay one-half the Net Project 


Costs.  


5. The Town shall reimburse the City for the Town's share of the Project costs 


within 60 days of billing, for completed services. 


6. The City shall continue to provide snow removal service on Williams Drive 


at no cost to the Town.   


7. The City may undertake maintenance on Williams Drive, including crack 


filling, chip sealing, filling pot holes, patching, spot removal, and mill and overlay work, 


when the City determines such maintenance is appropriate.  The Town shall reimburse 


the City for one-half the cost of maintenance work within 60 days of billing, for 


completed services.  The cost of the maintenance work that is contracted for by the City 


shall be the actual cost to the City.  The cost of maintenance work that is performed by 


City employees shall be the actual cost of materials, plus the cost of City employees' time 


engaged in the maintenance work based on the hourly cost to the City of the wages and 


benefits paid to such employees. 


8. The parties agree that as of the date of execution of this Agreement, there 


are no weight restrictions imposed on Williams Drive.  The parties agree, as 


reconstructed and maintained in accordance to the terms of this Agreement, Williams 


Drive will be of sufficient strength and durability to support all anticipated weight loads.  


As a result, the parties agree to impose no weight restrictions on Williams Drive while 


this Agreement is effective. 


9. The Town agrees that the City may construct, install, operate and maintain 


a water main within the Williams Drive right-of-way.  The City agrees that the Town 


shall not be responsible for any costs of construction, installation, operation or 


maintenance of the water main on Williams Drive. 
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10. If the City annexes Town territory that fronts on Williams Drive during the 


twenty-year-period after the Project is completed, the City shall reimburse the Town for a 


portion of the Net Project Costs paid by the Town, calculated as follows:  


Reimbursable Costs  x  Feet of Frontage Annexed by City  = Payment to Town 


     Total Town Frontage  


 


Where:   


 


"Reimbursable costs" means the Net Project Costs paid by the Town, reduced by 5 


percent for each year between the effective date of this Agreement and the 


effective date of the annexation.    


 


"Feet of frontage annexed by the City" means the number of lineal feet of Town 


territory fronting on Williams Drive annexed by the City. 


 


"Total Town frontage" means the number of lineal feet of Town territory fronting 


on Williams Drive as of the effective date of this Agreement.   


11. This Agreement shall be effective when executed by the City and the 


Town, and extend for a period of twenty (20) years from the effective date (the "Initial 


Term").  At the expiration of the Initial Term or any renewal term, this Agreement will 


automatically renew for an additional period of five (5) years, unless the Town or City 


provides written notice of intent to cancel or non-renew to the other not less than one (1) 


year prior to the expiration of the Initial Term or renewal term. 


12. The parties may evidence their agreement to the foregoing upon one or 


several counterparts of this instrument, which together shall constitute a single 


instrument. 


13. Each party shall be responsible for injuries, claims, or losses arising from or 


caused by the acts or omissions of its agents or employees.  The obligations of the parties 


under this paragraph shall survive the expiration or termination of this Agreement. 


[Signature page follows.] 
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FOR THE CITY OF STOUGHTON: 


 


 


             


Date      Donna Olson, Mayor 


 


 


             


Date      Maria P. Hougan, City Clerk 


 


 


 


 


FOR THE TOWN OF PLEASANT SPRINGS: 


 


 


             


Date      Mary Haley, Town Chair 


 


 


             


Date      Cassandra Suettinger, Town Clerk 


 


 


 


 


Attachment A:   Opinion of Probable Construction Cost 


Attachment B:   Typical Sections – Williams Drive 
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Attachment A 


Opinion of Probable Construction Cost 
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Attachment B 


Typical Sections – Williams Drive 
 


 
 








1


Laurie Sullivan


From: Tom Selsor
Sent: Thursday, August 22, 2013 8:19 AM
To: Laurie Sullivan
Subject: Improvements to City Property


Hi Laurie. The following pretty much outlines my view of how the assessments for city property improvements might be
modified. I'd like to suggest this format at the next Finance meeting at which the subject is scheduled for review. Thanks.
Tom


It seems clear to me from what I've read that considerable work was put into the Special Assessments policy not very
long ago, so I don't think it would be very wise to tie up a lot of extra time and effort by either the Committee or the
Council as a whole in trying to change the overall concept or basic structure of the policy. I was thinking more along the
lines of "safety valves" for those whose resources and income are such that the assessment would create a serious and
disruptive hardship in their lives, for those who have recently (within 2 years?) made major improvements themselves on
their property that would be damaged or destroyed by the proposed City improvement, and a maximum "top dollar"
amount per residence regardless of other factors.


Sample Amendment One (Hardship)


Following notification of Assessment, a resident will have 30 days to request an adjustment due to the resident's current
financial hardship that would not be resolved by use of the loan available through the City. The resident would be
required to meet with the appropriate committee in confidence, providing appropriate documents such as paychecks and
2 years' tax returns, as well as other evidence of exceptional hardship such as illness or job loss. The committee would
then be empowered to decide on an adjustment, if any, up to and including total forgiveness.


Sample Amendment Two (Prior Improvements Damaged)


If in the two years prior to notification by the City of the work to be performed the resident has had permanent
improvements done at the resident's own expense, which improvements would be damaged by the proposed work, the
resident would receive credit toward the assessed amount not to exceed 50% of the total assessment, provided the
resident's improvements were done with a permit if required, completed as per local requirements and City codes, and
replaced or rebuilt in kind following the City improvement.


Sample Amendment Three (Top Dollar)


No owner of a single residential property shall be assessed in excess of $_________ for any single city street
improvement project related to the property.


The Finance Committee might function as the Oversight Committee for these decisions.







CITY OF STOUGHTON    RODNEY J. SCHEEL 


DEPARTMENT OF      DIRECTOR 


PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT 
381 East Main Street, Stoughton, WI. 53589 


 


(608) 873-6619     www.ci.stoughton.wi.us 


 


 


 


Date:  August 13, 2013 


 


To:  Paul Lawrence 


  Finance Committee Chairperson 


 


From:  Rodney J. Scheel 


  Director of Planning & Development 


 


  Laurie Sullivan 


  Finance Director 


 


Subject: Curb and Gutter Assessments 


 


We have been requested to provide input whether to change the curb and gutter special 


assessment ordinance.  Current ordinances establish that property owners pay 50% of the cost for 


curb and gutter replacement and 100% of the cost for curb and gutter where none exists at the 


time the project is completed. 


 


This long standing ordinance continues to provide a partial funding mechanism for street 


construction projects.  It is not uncommon for communities to use a 50/50 split for cost sharing 


of curb and gutter even communities with stormwater utilities such as Fitchburg. 


 


Curb and gutter serves several functions.  It gathers water from crowned pavements and directs it 


to stormwater management facilities, thus reducing the amount of water that gets under the 


pavement which causes premature deterioration.  It strengthens pavements by providing a solid 


edge for compaction of sub base and asphaltic materials at a location that is susceptible to 


damage by large trucks such as garbage trucks.  It provides a definable edge for traffic and 


parking.  Areas without curb and gutter such as along Racetrack Road routinely object to drivers 


parking on “their” grass.   


 


Changing the ordinance to not require any owner participation creates a situation where 


previously assessed property owners may feel they weren’t treated fairly.  While they may not 


have a legal standing to challenge previous assessments, they may still seek consideration of the 


change. 


 


If the ordinance remains in place, overtime all properties will be subject to the same assessment 


policy as their curb and gutter is replaced. 


 


Staff supports continuation of the 50/50 cost allocation for curb replacement ordinance.   


 



http://www.ci.stoughton.wi.us/





 


 


If you have any questions, please contact us. 
    


cc. Mayor Donna Olson (via email) 


Street Superintendent Karl Manthe 
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